

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bids of 2-20-2020 at 10a

Bids of 2-20-2020 at 10am

Imps to W. Crestwood Ave.
Phase 1
Hilltop Ave. to Gloucester A.

BASE BID										ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Think Pavers Hardscaping				DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc.				Charles Marandino, LLC			
Improvements to West Crestwood Avenue - Phase 1										OF COST				125 Kings Highway				Atco, New Jersey 08004				P. O. Box 20			
From Hilltop Avenue to Gloucester Avenue														Mt. Royal, New Jersey 08061				856-832-4680				856-697-1351			
(Partially Funded by the NJ Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2019)														856-832-4680				856-697-1351				856-697-9963			
No.		Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	Sawcut Pavement	270	LF	\$	10.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	2.00	\$	540.00	\$	2.00	\$	540.00	\$	1.00	\$	270.00	\$	1.00	\$	270.00		
2	Excavation, Unclassified	1,095	CY	\$	35.00	\$	38,325.00	\$	75.00	\$	82,125.00	\$	47.00	\$	51,465.00	\$	27.00	\$	29,565.00	\$	27.00	\$	29,565.00		
3	Remove Stump	1	UN	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00		
4	Remove Tree, 15" to 18" Diameter	5	UN	\$	2,250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	9,250.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	9,250.00		
5	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	40,000.00	*	\$	80,000.00	\$	14,600.00	\$	29,200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	40,000.00	
6	3" Dia. P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	65	LF	\$	150.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	167.00	\$	10,855.00	\$	125.00	\$	8,125.00	\$	125.00	\$	8,125.00		
7	Temporary Trench Pavement, 3" Thick	103	SY	\$	20.00	\$	2,060.00	\$	29.00	\$	2,987.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,545.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,060.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,060.00		
8	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' with Select Backfill, Designation I-11 and Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	1,680	LF	\$	38.00	\$	63,840.00	\$	20.00	\$	33,600.00	\$	39.00	\$	65,520.00	\$	38.00	\$	63,840.00	\$	38.00	\$	63,840.00		
9	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	160	SY	\$	80.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	50.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	84.00	\$	13,440.00	\$	96.00	\$	15,360.00	\$	96.00	\$	15,360.00		
10	Concrete Driveway/ Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$	90.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	60.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	98.00	\$	16,660.00	\$	96.00	\$	16,320.00	\$	96.00	\$	16,320.00		
11	Curb Ramp Delineation	16	SF	\$	40.00	\$	640.00	\$	20.00	\$	320.00	\$	45.00	\$	720.00	\$	30.00	\$	480.00	\$	30.00	\$	480.00		
12	Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete	65	SF	\$	90.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	30.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	45.00	\$	2,925.00	\$	100.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	100.00	\$	6,500.00		
13	Pavement Reinforcing, Geogrid	2,605	SY	\$	8.00	\$	20,840.00	\$	2.00	\$	5,210.00	\$	3.50	\$	9,117.50	\$	5.00	\$	13,025.00	\$	5.00	\$	13,025.00		
14	Dense Grade Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	2,605	SY	\$	14.00	\$	36,470.00	\$	10.00	\$	26,050.00	\$	12.00	\$	31,260.00	\$	15.00	\$	39,075.00	\$	15.00	\$	39,075.00		
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 5" Thick	2,605	SY	\$	30.00	\$	78,150.00	\$	18.00	\$	46,890.00	\$	22.00	\$	57,310.00	\$	25.00	\$	65,125.00	\$	25.00	\$	65,125.00		
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,605	SY	\$	14.00	\$	36,470.00	\$	7.00	\$	18,235.00	\$	14.00	\$	36,470.00	\$	12.00	\$	31,260.00	\$	12.00	\$	31,260.00		
17	Sign	1	UN	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00		
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	65	LF	\$	10.00	\$	650.00	\$	14.00	\$	910.00	\$	15.00	\$	975.00	\$	14.00	\$	910.00	\$	14.00	\$	910.00		
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	75	LF	\$	20.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	28.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	28.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	28.00	\$	2,100.00		
20	Topsail, 3" Thick and Sodding	520	SY	\$	10.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	8.00	\$	4,160.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,120.00		
21	Tree, 1-3/4" to 2" Diameter Calliper, B&B, 8 Feet to 10 Feet High	5	UN	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	450.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	925.00	\$	4,625.00	\$	925.00	\$	4,625.00		
29	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00		
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00		
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid =										\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$			
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid =										\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$			
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid =										\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$			

*Unit price should be \$20,000.00 in order to equal \$40,000.00 and Amount should reflect \$80,000.00 in order for Total Lumpsum Sum to Amount to \$338,167.00. The Total Lump Sum Bid in Words shall govern.

ALTERNATE NO. 1				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST				Think Pavers Hardscaping				DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc.				Charles Marandino, LLC							
Slip lining of the Sanitary Sewer Main along West Crestwood Avenue (Funded by the Borough)																							
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount						
1	18" Diameter Cured-In-Place Pipe (C.I.P.P.)	844	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,960.00	\$		\$ 61.00	\$ 51,484.00	\$		\$ 57.00	\$ 48,108.00	\$		\$ 40.00	\$ 33,760.00						
2	24" Diameter P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill	26	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$		\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$		\$ 289.00	\$ 7,514.00	\$		\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00						
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 1 =				\$	\$ 85,060.00				\$ 54,734.00			\$	\$ 55,622.00			\$	\$ 38,050.00						

ALTERNATE NO. 2 Improvements to the Intersection of West Collingswood Avenue And Hilltop Avenue <i>(Partially Funded by the NJ Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2019)</i>				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST				Think Pavers Hardscaping				DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc.				Charles Marandino, LLC			
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Sawcut Pavement	215	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00								
2	Excavation, Unclassified	350	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00								
3	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete, with Select Backfill,																		
4	Designation I-II, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00								
5	8" Dia. P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill,																		
6	Designation I-II, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	27	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00								
7	Temporary Trench Pavement, 3" Thick	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00								
8	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class with Select Backfill, Designation I-II																		
9	and Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	260	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00								
10	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil																		
11	Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	105	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,080.00								
12	Curb Ramp Delineation	64	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00								
13	Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete	105	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00								
14	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	790	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,950.00								
15	Dense Grade Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	790	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00								
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 5" Thick	790	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00								
17	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	790	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,480.00								
18	Sign	2	UN	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00								
19	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	240	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00								
20	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	265	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00								
21	Topsoil, 3" Thick and Sodding	120	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00								
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00								
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00								
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 2 =					\$124,430.00		\$119,010.00		\$117,189.00		\$115,360.00								

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1 =	\$	\$ 449,105.00	\$	\$ 392,901.00	\$	\$ 405,309.50	\$	\$ 393,610.00
--	----	---------------	----	---------------	----	---------------	----	---------------

TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT - BASE BID, ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND ALTERNATE NO. 2 =	\$	\$ 573,535.00	\$	\$ 511,911.00	\$	\$ 522,498.50	\$	\$ 508,970.00
---	----	---------------	----	---------------	----	---------------	----	---------------

Imps to W. Crestwood Ave.

Phase 1

Hilltop Ave. to Gloucester Ave.

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bids of 2-20-2020 at 10am

Borough of Somerdale

BASE BID									
Improvements to West Crestwood Avenue - Phase 1									
From Hilltop Avenue to Gloucester Avenue									
(Partially Funded by the NJ Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2019)									
Bid Bond or Certified Check:									
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, New Jersey 08317 609-829-2131	Gerald A. Barrett, LLC 329 Lakedale Road Bertin, New Jersey 08009 856-767-0444	Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Drive Way Hammononton, New Jersey 08037 609-704-5293	10% Bid Bond NTE \$20,000.00
1	Sawcut Pavement	270	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00				
2	Excavation, Unclassified	1,095	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,375.00				
3	Remove Stump	1	UN	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
4	Remove Tree, 15" to 18" Diameter	5	UN	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00				
5	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00				
6	8" Dia. P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	65	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,850.00				
7	Temporary Trench Pavement, 3" Thick	103	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,090.00				
8	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' with Select Backfill, Designation I-11 and Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	1,680	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,120.00				
9	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	160	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00				
10	Concrete Driveway/ Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00				
11	Curb Ramp Delineation	16	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00				
12	Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete	65	SF	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00				
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	2,605	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,210.00				
14	Dense Grade Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	2,605	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 37,772.50				
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 5" Thick	2,605	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 70,335.00				
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,605	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 41,680.00				
17	Sign	1	UN	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00				
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	65	LF	\$ 12.76	\$ 829.40				
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	75	LF	\$ 25.52	\$ 1,914.00				
20	Topsoil, 3" Thick and Sodding	520	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,000.00				
21	Tree, 1-3/4" to 2" Diameter Caliper, B&B, 8 Feet to 10 Feet High	5	UN	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00				
39	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00				
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid =					\$ 356,865.90				
						\$ 378,178.00			\$ 421,654.73

ALTERNATE NO. 1 - Sliplining of the Sanitary Sewer Main along West Crestwood Avenue (Funded by the Borough)									
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Landberg Construction, LLC Unit Price	Amount	Gerald A. Barrett, LLC Unit Price	Amount	Lexa Concrete, LLC Unit Price	Amount
1	18" Diameter Cured-In-Place Pipe (C.I.P.P.)	844	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 49,796.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 69,208.00
2	28" Diameter P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone	26	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 199.90	\$ 5,197.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 1 =					\$49,740.00		\$ 54,993.40		\$ 90,008.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 Improvements to the Intersection of West Collingswood Avenue and Hilltop Avenue (Partially Funded by the NJ Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2019)									
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Landberg Construction, LLC Unit Price	Amount	Gerald A. Barrett, LLC Unit Price	Amount	Lexa Concrete, LLC Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Pavement	215	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	350	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00
3	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	8" Dia. P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	27	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00
5	Temporary Trench Pavement, 3" Thick	50	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
6	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class with Select Backfill, Designation I-11 and Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	260	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 59.15	\$ 15,379.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	105	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00
8	Curb Ramp Delineation	64	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00
9	Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete	105	SF	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,650.00
10	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	790	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,661.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,740.00
11	Dense Grade Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	790	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,640.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 5" Thick	790	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 23,621.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,330.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	790	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 14,141.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,665.00
14	Sign	2	UN	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
15	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	240	LF	\$ 3.19	\$ 765.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
16	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	265	LF	\$ 6.38	\$ 1,690.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00
17	Topsoil, 3" Thick and Sodding	120	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 2 =					\$118,971.30		\$132,585.00		\$136,059.50
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1 =					\$ 406,605.90		\$ 433,171.40		\$ 511,662.73
TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT - BASE BID; ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND ALTERNATE NO. 2 =					\$525,577.20		\$565,756.40		\$647,722.23